

ORDER BELOW EXH. 161 IN R.C.S. No. 438/1996
(CNR-MHST07000038996)

Heard both sides. In view of order passed below Exh. 162 and 163, proposed amendment is required to be allowed, in order to decide suit on merit, subject to reasonable cost of Rs.200/-. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

ORDER

1. Application is allowed subject to cost of Rs.200/-.
2. Cost be given to the defendants.
3. Plaintiff is directed to bring legal heirs on record through amendment.

Date : 16.08.2022

(S. M. Sarode)
Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Division, Karad.